	DC Docket No.: 42393.1.4
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04 - 10 - 2002 V F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Richard Coder	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joshua Lars Coder Caleb Theodore Coder	Name: Control Stuff, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 204 Paul Avenue South
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 44
□ Other	City: Cologne State: MN ZIP: 55332
Execution Date: March 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	(0)(13068
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James J. Paige, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
4/09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000145 10113068	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
1 FC:581 40.00 (P) Street Address: 1100 International Centre	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 (P) Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
40.00 (P) Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1910 USE THIS SPACE Detion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
1 FC:581 40.00 (P Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ipform	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1910 TUSE THIS SPACE

REEL: 012759 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Richard Coder, Joshua Lars Coder, and Caleb Theodore Coder, citizens of the United States residing at 12255 CR 50, Norwood, Minnesota 55368, RR1, Box 41, Green Isle, Minnesota 55338, and 12255 CR 50, Norwood, Minnesota, respectively, have made an invention relating to (title): METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALCULATING THE PAYLOAD ON A WATER-BORNE VESSEL and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 42393.1.4, and naming the following inventors: James Richard Coder, Joshua Lars Coder, and Caleb Theodore Coder. We hereby authorize attorney James J. Paige, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. ______ filed ______.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to CONTROL STUFF INC, a Minnesota corporation with offices at Control Stuff, Inc., 204 Paul Avenue South, P.O. Box 44, Cologne, MN 55332, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"):

- (1)The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2)The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3)The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to (4) claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 19th day of March mas Richard (

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /9 day of March____, 2002. Notary Public

SUL STREIF **JOIGRY Public** Minnesota polosice Expression 35, 2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012759 FRAME: 0345

Joshua/Lars Coder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of <u>Mach</u>, 2002. <u>Addrey Kallman</u> Notary Public



Caleb Theodore Coder

Page 2 of 2

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{19}{2}$ day of $\frac{19}{2}$, 2002.

nan Notary Public

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2520752\1



RECORDED: 04/01/2002